Mortgagee, over a real estate property inc luding
improvements thereon, described in and covered by
CONDOMINIUM CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. 076-
2018001849 of the Registry of Deeds for Tagaytay City, to
satisfy the outstanding obligation of the Debtors/Mortgagors
in the amount of FIVE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED ONE
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX PESOS AND 14/
100 (Php5,701,556.14) as of October 27, 2023, the
undersigned Clerk of Court & Ex-Officio Sheriff of the
Regional Trial Court of Cavite thru her deputy, Oliver N.
Mendoza, will sell at public auction on April 3, 2025 at
10:00 o’clock in the morning or soon thereafter, at the

[...]

in the diagrammatic floor plan appended to the enabling or
master deed of the condominium project annotated on
TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE 2012004161 which
embraces and describes the land located at BRGY.
SALABAN, MAHARLIKA WEST (NOW), CITY OF TAGAYTAY
with an area of FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY-
SEVEN (5,797) Square Meter, is registered in the name of:
Owner: SPOUSES MARIFE B. CARDENAS AND ERIC
ALBERTO O. CARDENAS, FILIPINO CITIZENS, BOTH OF
LEGAL AGE
Address: PHASE 1 BLOCK 18, LOT 13 GOLDEN CITY
SUBDIVISION, ANABU II-F, IMUS CITY, CAVITE 4103,
PHILIPPINES

[...]

OLIVA & INDERA LUCY C. OLIVA with postal
addresses at #42 St. Andrew Maricaban, Pasay City and
Blk. 17 Lot 39, Solar Homes Subd. II, Brgy. San Agustin,
Dasmariñas City, Cavite and for the satisfaction of the
mortgaged debt which as of January 15, 2025 amounts to
ONE HUNDRED SIXTY NINE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED
NINETY FIVE PESOS & 00/100 (Php169,995.00), exclusive
of all legal fees and expenses incidental to this foreclosure
and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auction
on March 06, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning or
soon thereafter at the Ground Floor Lobby of Dasmariñas
Community Affairs (DASCA) Building, Congressional Road,

[...]

CAJAYON, as his Attorney-in-Fact, with residence
and postal address at C-27, FVR BUILDING, 31 GUIRAYAN
STREET, BARANGAY DOÑA IMELDA, QUEZON CITY and
LOT 27, BLOCK 5, TIERRA NEVADA, PHASE 7, SAN
FRANCISCO, GEN. TRIAS, CAVITE to satisfy the mortgage
indebtedness as of December 10, 2024 amounts to FOUR
HUNDRED SEVENTY THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED
SEVENTY TWO PESOS & 21/100 (P473,272.21), including
interest, penalties, expenses and other charges of
foreclosure, the undersigned Sheriff will set at public
auction on February 27, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in the
morning until 12:00 noon at the main entrance of the
Government Center Building located at the Provincial Capitol

[...]

residence and postal address at 32 ZINNIA ST., ANASTACIA
VILLAGE, BARANGAY NANGKA, MARIKINA CITY and LOT
33, BLOCK 19, PHASE 7B, ELLISTON PLACE, MARY CRIS
COMPLEX, BARANGAY PASONG CAMACHILE-2, GEN.
TRIAS, CAVITE to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness as of
November 27, 2024 amounts to ONE MILLION SEVEN
HUNDRED FIFTY SEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED
THIRTY ONE PESOS 66/100 (P1,757,131.66), including
interest, penalties, expenses and other charges of
foreclosure, the undersigned Sheriff will set at public
auction on February 27, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in the
morning until 12:00 noon at the main entrance of the
Government Center Building located at the Provincial Capitol

[...]

VILLAS, with
residence and postal addresses at LOT 9-A BLK-4 FALCON
ST. METROGREEN VILLAGE, PASIG CITY and LOT 19 BLK
124 PH. 4 MARY CRIS COMPLEX BO ALANG-ILANG
GENERAL TRIAS, CAVITE 4107 to satisfy the mortgage
indebtedness as of NOVEMBER 27, 2024 amounts to SEVEN
HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY
SEVEN PESOS & 16/100 (P770,797.16), inclusive of interest
and other charges of foreclosure, the undersigned Sheriff
will set at public auction on February 27, 2025 at 10:00
o’clock in the morning until 12:00 noon at the main
entrance of the Government Center Building located at the
Provincial Capitol Compound, Trece Martires City, to the